restated by the written agreement or by signed ballots voting for such of not less 
than fifty-five percent (55%) of all of the Owners in the Subdivision. There 
shall be one (1) vote per Property Owner. Anyone owning more than one Lot 
shall have one vote for each Lot owned. Such amendment must be approved by 
said Owners within three hundred and sixty-five (365) days of the date the first 
Owner executes such amendment. Otherwise, such amendment shall fail. If the 
amendment is adopted it shall bind and affect all the Lots. The date an owner’s 
signature is acknowledged shall constitute prima facia evidence of the date of

[...]

or personal representative of Grantee) to temporarily place and temporarily use recreational 
vehicles on the Property, provided that they are at least fifty feet (50’)  from any property line. 

8. Square Footage Requirement. No residential structure shall be placed on the 
Property unless its living area has a minimum of one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet of 
floor area, when measured from wall to wall, and excluding porches and garages.  The same must 
be approved through the POA Board of Directors. The temporary placement of recreational 
vehicles located within the guidelines of paragraph 6 immediately above shall not be considered a